SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA ITEM

3.19
(ID # 3843)

MEETING DATE:
Tuesday, June 6, 2017

FROM : RUHS-BEHAVIORAL HEALTH:

SUBJECT: RIVERSIDE UNIVERSITY HEALTH SYSTEM - BEHAVIORAL HEALTH: Approval
of the Managed Care Provider Aggregate to Provide Outpatient Mental Health
Services; District: All; [$7,250,000 Annually, $36,250,000 Total for 5 Years
funded by State 61% and Federal 39%].

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Approve the Managed Care Provider Aggregate in the amount of $7,250,000 annually
through FY21/22;

2. Exempt the Purchasing Agent from the sole source requirement when adding new
providers, not to exceed $100,000 without securing competitive bids while staying within
the approved aggregate amount;

3. Authorize the Purchasing Agent, in accordance with Ordinance 459, based upon the
availability of funding and as approved by County Counsel to: a) execute FY17/18
Managed Care Provider agreements identified in Attachment A; b) shift funds among the
providers while staying within 10% contingency of the approved aggregate amount of
$7,250,000; c) sign annual renewals; and d) sign amendments that do not change the
substantive terms of the Agreements through June 30, 2022.

ACTION: Policy

wET i

Steve Steinberg ‘”U 5/8/2017

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

_ On motion of Supervisor Washington, seconded by Supervisor Tavaglione and duly
carried, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes: Jeffries, Tavaglione, Washington and Perez

Nays: None Kecia Harper-lhem
Absent: Ashley

Date: June 6, 2017

XC: RUHS-Behavioral Health, Purchasing

Page 1 of 3 ID¥# 3843 3.19




SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

:“ “ Next Frscal ;Yéar’: -
cosT $0 $7.250 000 $36,250,000 $7,250,000
NET COUNTY COST $0 $0 $0 $0

Budget Adjustment No
. 0, )
SOURCE OF FUNDS: 61% State, 39% Federal = Fiscal Year 17718 —27723

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE

BACKGROUND:

Summary

The Managed Care Mental Health Plan requires Riverside University Health System-Behavioral
Health (RUHS-BH) to operate a continuum of care system that consists of County-operated and
contracted service providers who deliver a variety of mental health treatment services to Medi-
Cal beneficiaries within each geographic region of Riverside County. On July 1, 2014, (3-29)
the Board of Supervisors approved Managed Care Provider Aggregate in the amount of
$7,250,000 annually through June 30, 2017.

Due to the specialized services provided by the vendors listed in Attachment A, RUHS-BH
requires the flexibility to add vendors as needed to ensure continuity of care. Such vendors are
subject to providing proof of Medi-Cal or other certification, appropriate licensing and/or other
standard review qualifications.

Impact on Citizens and Businesses
These services are a component of the Department’s system of care aimed at improving the
health and safety of consumers and the community.

Additional Fiscal Information

The Managed Care Agreements listed in Attachment A are funded by Medi-Cal and other
applicable State funds, and have termination clauses in the event that applicable Federal, State
and/or County funds become unavailable for service provision. Each provider Agreement
amount is based on a projected utilization multiplied by the County rate listed below. No
additional County funds are required.

Contract History and Price Reasonableness
The current Managed Care rates for individual and agency providers are negotiated based on
industry standards. These current services rates are as follows:

Therapy (PhD, LMFT and LCSW) $1.27 per minute
Medication Services (Psychiatrist) $2.75 per minute

Page 2 of 3 ID#3843 3.19




SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Rég !g gj! E ; "' é s .
Marl itesell, Procuréement Services Manager. 5/1772017 nal, D¥Cctor of Purciasing and Fleet Services 5/2412017
4 : C\y] »

e e w5730/2017 e¥B Fé‘, Dgctor oTPurcésing and Fidet Services “ ;/24/2:17

/7
ff /
e . e
Gregery B, Pri?os, Director County Counsel 5/25/2017

Page 3 of 3 ID#3843 3.19




ATTACHMENT A

Riverside University Health System - Behavioral Health
Managed Care Outpatient Contract Providers

FY 17/18

_AGENCY PROVIDERS CONTRACT AMOUNT
ASANA INTEGRATED MEDICAL GROUP $50,000
ATHENA COUNSELING CENTER $70,000
BARBARA SINATRA CHILDREN'S CENTER $150,000
CAULFIELD COUNSELING $25,000
COMMUNITY ACCESS NETWORK $450,000
CORC FAMILY COUNSELING $90,000
DOGON PSYCHIATRIC SERVICES, INC. PG $450,000
JEWISH FAMILY SERVICE OF THE DESERT $182,000
LGBT COMMUNITY CENTER OF THE DESERT $50,000
MFI RECOVERY CENTER $600,000
NEW DAY INSTITUTE $75,000
NEW HOPE COUNSELING CENTER $400,000
NOVELL & NOVELL COUNSELING SERVICES $432,000
POSITIVE METHODS, INC. $50,000
RIVERSIDE COUNTY LATINO COMMISSION $174,000
SIGIL SOCIAL FOUNDATION $60,000
STANFORD PSYCHIATRY MEDICAL GROUP $50,000
THE CAROLYN E. WYLIE CENTER $90,000
VEGI, INC. DBA FAMILY MATTERS $235,000
TOTAL AGENCY PROVIDERS $3,683,000
INDIVIDUAL PROVIDERS CONTRACT AMOUNT
ACEVEDO, ROSA LEE $16,000
AXELROD, LISA $42,000
BROWN-HALL, MONICA $10,000
BUCHE, DOUGLAS - IMD/PG $37,000
CLARK, DONNA $5,000
COLOMER DE SACA, NIDIA M. $5,000
CROSBY-BENNETT, MARY J. $15,000
DARNELL, MELISSA C. $80,000
DESAI, DAVID $25,000
EARLE, SHEREE $20,000
ESSIEN, EKERETTE $10,000
ESTRADA, LUZ $10,000
FICK, ASHLEY $25,000
GARETT, KENNETH $40,000
GOFFMAN, JERRY M. - PG $40,000
GORSUCH, PAULETTE A. $5,000
HALL, KIMBERLY $10,000
HAMILTON, D. ROBERT $50,000
HERNANDEZ-FALK, ELIZABETH $15,000
HILLIARD, PETER $60,000
HOLT, TINYA $30,000
HOOPAI, RODNEY $10,000
HUGHES, STEVEN A, $15,000
HUTCHINS, KENNETH A - IMD/PG $125,000
IBEABUCHI, GEOFFREY $35,000
IRVING, DIANA $25,000
ISALES, CARMELO $65,000
INDIVIDUAL PROVIDERS (Continued) CONTRACT AMOUNT




ATTACHMENT A
Riverside University Health System - Behaviorai Health
Managed Care Outpatient Contract Providers

FY 17/18
JOSLIN, JEANNE $26,000
KASNER, EDMUND 8. $99,000
KATARIA, PURSHOTAM $50,000
KLEBEL, WOLFGANG $40,000
KLOSAK, SHANNON $10,000
KOZMA, KURT L. $37,000
LA BIANCO, JOYCE V $25,000
LEE, KEVIN E. $15,000
LEVINSON-WICKHAM, TERRILL S. $15,000
MARSTON, ROBERT $25,000
MCGUIRE, GARY $10,000
McMAHON, CHRISTINE M $5,000
McNEAIR, MITCHICA $25,000
MICHAELSON, JOE M. $15,000
MIKELS, DEREN $85,000
MORGAN, RONALD D. $30,000
MOORE-JONES, PAMELA $115,000
OHIAERI, IKECHUKWU A. - IMD $10,000
OKORO RELLIAS, BLESSINGS $20,000
ORRELL, JAMES $20,000
PARRA, PHILLIP $20,000
PELTZ, JANETTA $18,000
PEREZ, FRANCISCO J. $16,000
PHILLIPS, KIM B. $5,000
SANDHU, SARABJIT - IMD $31,000
SAWICKY, ROBERT - PG $27,000
SEWANI, MUNIR A. - PG $40,000
SHANNON, NANCY LYNN $15,000
SNYDER, MELISSA $20,000
STAMENKOVIC, VERA $38,000
STANFIELD, JAN U. $16,000
STURM, KIMBERLY $30,000
SUITER, ROBERT L. $70,000
SYPNIEWSKI, RICHARD $20,000
UNDERWQOD, PENELOPE P. $48,000
VORWERK, MICHELLE - PG $37,000
WEISHAUS, KENT A. $10,000
XIAQYING, CUI $25,000
YOUELL, TIMOTHY $70,000
TOTAL INDIVIDUAL PROVIDERS $2,058,000
RESERVE $1,509,000

TOTAL CONTRACTS AMOUNT $7,250,000




